本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
NETWORKS
スタンダード厚膜抵抗ネットワーク
Standard Thick Film Resistor Networks
■構造図　Construction
■品名構成　Type Designation
New Type
外装色：黒　Coating color：Black
■特長　Features
●小形品から大電力品にわたり標準回路が豊富です。（取付高さ　5.08mm,  6.5mm,  10.7mm Max.）
●自動機挿入可能なマガジン品（リード端子先端はVカット）、テーピング品（TBA：全端子、TPA：3端子）対応。
●端子鉛フリー品は、RoHS対応です。電極、抵抗、ガラスに含まれる鉛ガラスはRoHSの適用除外です。
●Various types of standard circuits in different sizes and power are available. (Seated height 5.08mm,  6.5mm,  10.7mm Max.)
●For automatic insertion machines, stick magazines (the tip of lead terminal is cut to a V phape) and taping packages (TBA:All leads taping, TPA:3 leads taping) are
applicable.
●Products with lead free termination meet RoHS requirements. RoHS regulation is not intended for Pb-glass contained in electrode, resistor element and glass.
RKL 8 C STP 103 JD
カスタムの記号 製造密番
Custom R. Net KOA Ref. No.
Symbol
③�②�①�
④�⑤�
⑥�
①　外装樹脂　　　  Protective coating�
②　抵抗皮膜　　　  Resistive film�
③　ガラスコート　  Glass coating�
④　端子　　　　　Terminal�
⑤　内部電極　　　Inner electrode�
⑥　セラミック　　Ceramic substrate
端子表面材質は鉛フリーめっき品が標準となります。
テーピングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照して下さい。
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
回　路 品　種 素子数 回路記号 端子表面材質 二次加工 公称抵抗値 抵抗値許容差
Circuit Product Number of Circuit Terminal Taping & Nominal Resistance
Code Elements Symbol Surface Material Stick Resistance Tolerance
RKL 無記号：バルク
F : ±1％
A, B, C, D, S RKC A, B, C, D, S Nil: Bulk 3 digits
G : ±2％
RKH D : SnAgCu STP:Stick
J : ±5％
RKL L : Sn/Pb STB:Stick
R1/R2
T, E, R RKC T, E, R TPA:Taping（3 leads）
3 digits/3 digits
※R回路はG、Jのみ
RKH TBA:Taping（All leads） R circuit: G, J only
Old Type
RKLB 8 STP 103 JD
回　路 タイプ 品　種 素子数 回路記号 二次加工 公称抵抗値 抵抗値許容差
Circuit Type Product Number of Circuit Taping & Nominal Resistance
Code Elements Symbol Stick Resistance Tolerance
RKL RKLB
空　欄
無記号：バルク 3 digits
B RKC RKC1/8B
Blank
Nil: Bulk ＊
RKH RKH1/4B STP:Stick 3 digits
RKL RKLB
C
STB:Stick 3 digits
C, D RKC RKC1/8B
D
TPA:Taping（3 leads） ＊
RKH RKH1/4B TBA:Taping（All leads） 3 digits F : ±1％
RKL RKLB 3 digits G : ±2％
S RKC RKC1/4B S ＊ J : ±5％
RKH RKH1/2B 3 digits
RKL RKL 3 digits
A RKC RKC A 3 digits
RKH RKH 3 digits
RKL RKL T
R1/R2
T, E, R RKC RKC E
3 digits/3 digits